December 31, 2011 and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2012 have been adjusted to give effect
to the following transactions:

�
the contribution by Abbott to AbbVie of the assets and liabilities that comprise AbbVie's business,

�
the transfer of various corporate and other assets and liabilities not included in AbbVie's historical combined balance sheet,

�
the issuance of $15.7 billion of debt, which includes the issuance of $14.7 billion of senior notes,

�
the issuance of approximately 1,580,668,000 shares of AbbVie's common stock, and

�
the impact of the separation agreement, the tax matters agreement, transition services agreements, the employee matters
agreement, finished goods supply agreements and contract manufacturing agreements between AbbVie and Abbott and the
provisions contained therein.

34

Edgar Filing: AbbVie Inc. - Form S-1

41

Table of Contents

 ABBVIE
THE RESEARCH-BASED PHARMACEUTICALS BUSINESS OF ABBOTT LABORATORIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012
(Dollars and Shares in Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Net Sales $ 13,174 $ 151(A) $ 13,325

Cost of products sold 3,243 131(A)(B)(I)(K) 3,374
Research and development 2,097 (8)(I)(K) 2,089
Acquired in-process and collaborations research and development 260 � 260
Selling, general and administrative 3,578 (107)(B)(I)(K) 3,471

Total Operating Cost and Expenses 9,178 16 9,194

Operating Earnings 3,996 135 4,131
Net foreign exchange (gain) loss 27 � 27
Interest expense, net � 219(C) 219
Other (income) expense, net (43) (10)(K) (53)

Earnings Before Taxes 4,012 (74) 3,938
Taxes on Earnings 277 (66)(D) 211

Net Earnings $ 3,735 $ (8) $ 3,727

Unaudited Pro Forma Earnings Per Share
Basic N/A 2.34
Diluted N/A 2.31
Average Number of Shares Used in Calculating Earnings Per Share
Basic N/A (E) 1,583
Diluted N/A (F) 1,600

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

35

Edgar Filing: AbbVie Inc. - Form S-1

42

Table of Contents

 ABBVIE
THE RESEARCH-BASED PHARMACEUTICALS BUSINESS OF ABBOTT LABORATORIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(Dollars and Shares in Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Net Sales $ 17,444 $ 195(A) $ 17,639

Cost of products sold 4,639 208(A)(B)(I) 4,847
Research and development 2,618 (4)(I) 2,614
Acquired in-process and collaborations research and development 673 � 673
Selling, general and administrative 5,894 �(B)(I) 5,894

Total Operating Cost and Expenses 13,824 204 14,028

Operating Earnings 3,620 (9) 3,611
Net foreign exchange (gain) loss (30) � (30)
Interest expense, net � 292(C) 292
Other (income) expense, net (18) � (18)

Earnings Before Taxes 3,668 (301) 3,367
Taxes on Earnings 235 (111)(D) 124

Net Earnings $ 3,433 $ (190) $ 3,243

Unaudited Pro Forma Earnings Per Share
Basic N/A 2.05
Diluted N/A 2.03
Average Number of Shares Used in Calculating Earnings Per Share
Basic N/A (E) 1,572
Diluted N/A (F) 1,585

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

36

Edgar Filing: AbbVie Inc. - Form S-1

43

Table of Contents

 ABBVIE
THE RESEARCH-BASED PHARMACEUTICALS BUSINESS OF ABBOTT LABORATORIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(Dollars in Millions)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,761 $ 2,615(G) $ 5,376
Investments 1,824 � 1,824
Trade receivables 3,098 � 3,098
Inventories 959 � 959
Deferred income taxes, prepaid expenses and other receivables 2,289 � 2,289

Total Current Assets 10,931 2,615 13,546

Investments 203 � 203
Net property and equipment 2,139 34(J) 2,173
Intangible assets, net of amortization 2,431 � 2,431
Goodwill 6,092 � 6,092
Deferred income taxes and other assets 934 569(G)(I) 1,503

Total Assets $ 22,730 $ 3,218 $ 25,948

Current Liabilities:
Short-term borrowings $ � $ 1,000(G) $ 1,000
Trade accounts payable 424 � 424
Salaries, wages and commissions 520 � 520
Accrued sales rebates 1,698 � 1,698
Other accrued liabilities 2,726 � 2,726

Total Current Liabilities 5,368 $ 1,000 6,368

Long-term Debt � 14,700(C)(G) 14,700
Other Long-term Liabilities 1,693 957(I) 2,650
Common Stock � 16(H) 16
Additional Paid-in Capital � 3,251(H) 3,251
Net parent company investment in AbbVie 15,834 (15,834)(H) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (165) (872)(I) (1,037)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 22,730 $ 3,218 $ 25,948

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

37

Edgar Filing: AbbVie Inc. - Form S-1

44

Table of Contents

 ABBVIE
THE RESEARCH-BASED PHARMACEUTICALS BUSINESS OF ABBOTT LABORATORIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A)
Reflects the effect of the actual finished goods supply agreements and contract manufacturing agreements that AbbVie and Abbott will
enter into prior to separation. The financial terms are not expected to change. The revenue adjustment reflects the revenue that AbbVie
will record for product manufactured and sold to Abbott under these arrangements. Pricing under these arrangements will reflect